University of Wisconsin Oshkosh Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name

WELLS, RICHARD H
TALLON, WILLIAM J
EARNS, LANE R
KOKER, JOHN J
SONNLEITNER, THOMAS G
BEYER, SCOTT B
ROTER, PETRAM
LILLY, BRYAN S

BECK, KRISTINE L
STUART, NATHAN V
RATHJEN, ARTHUR H
YEO, FREDERICK L
HARTMAN, E ALAN
MOLL, CLIFF R

SMITH, ROSEMARY J
BRIGHAM, STEPHEN S
HUFFMAN, STEPHEN P
WORM, LORI M
TOWER, CARL BURK
KUNKEL, ROBERT A

Title

CHANCELLOR

DEAN

VICE CHANCELLOR

DEAN

VICE CHANCELLOR

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
VICE CHANCELLOR

ASSOCIATE DEAN

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.
ASSISTANT CHANCELLOR LIMITEL
DEAN

PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.
DEAN

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.
PROFESSOR

ASST VICE CHANCELLOR LIMITED
PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR

SPLITTGERBER, KENNETH IDIR, ADM COMP SRV/M  LIMITEL

PHILIP, GEORGE C
WILKINSON, PATRICK J
MAKAR, STEPHEN D

PROFESSOR
DIR, LIBRARY/M
PROFESSOR

SCHELLENGER, MICHAEL HPROFESSOR

NAPS, THOMAS L
WRESCH, WILLIAM C
ARNDT, STEVEN A
COTTI, CHAD D
HUEBSCHER, ROXANA R
SWANSON, JOHN D
EIERMAN, MICHAEL A
RETTIG, PERRY R
NIENDORF, BRUCE D
FEINAUER, DALE M
WESTORT, PETERJ
CROSS, JOANN N

DE DIEMAR, JEANETTE M
ADAMS, GARY A

RAU, BARBARA L
TIPPINS, MICHAEL J
MARNOCHA, SUZANNE K
IVERSEN, JAKOB HOLDEN
BURR, JOHN R
ARBAUGH, JOHN BEN
ALEXANDROV, ALIOSHA
STANLEY, SARAH M
MANIKAS, ANDREW S

PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR

DIR, PHYSICAL PLANT/M LIMITED
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.
PROFESSOR

SR PHYSICIAN

PROFESSOR

ASSOC VICE CHANCELLOR LIMITEI
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
PROFESSOR

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
PROFESSOR

DIR, UNSPECIFIED (8) LIMITED
PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.

VANDEZANDE, CARLEEN VASST VICE CHANCELLOR LIMITED

LEISEN POLLACK, BIRGIT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE

1. Assumes retirement at age 65 after 38 years work.
2. Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.

3. Assumes COLA of 2%/yr

4. Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments

Gross Wages
$217,401
$179,000
$155,943
$137,500
$131,557
$125,307
$123,819
$123,442
$121,190
$120,000
$118,453
$118,212
$118,000
$115,000
$113,326
$112,000
$111,336
$110,000
$109,089
$106,694
$104,134
$101,826
$101,507
$101,073
$100,385
$99,194
$98,687
$98,648
$98,000
$97,923
$97,611
$97,537
$97,311
$97,298
$96,966
$96,571
$95,167
$95,018
$95,000
$94,893
$92,672
$92,398
$92,022
$91,419
$91,401
$90,900
$90,900
$90,000
$89,000
$88,822

Estimated Annual Estimated SS

Pension
$139,137
$114,560

$99,804

$88,000
$84,196
$80,196
$79,244
$79,003
$77,562
$76,800
$75,810
$75,656
$75,520
$73,600
$72,529
$71,680
$71,255
$70,400
$69,817
$68,284
$66,646
$65,169
$64,964
$64,687
$64,246
$63,484
$63,160
$63,135
$62,720
$62,671
$62,471
$62,424
$62,279
$62,271
$62,058
$61,805
$60,907
$60,812
$60,800
$60,732
$59,310
$59,135
$58,894
$58,508
$58,497
$58,176
$58,176
$57,600
$56,960
$56,846

at 62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$3,756,689
$3,093,120
$2,694,695
$2,376,000
$2,273,305
$2,165,305
$2,139,592
$2,133,078
$2,094,163
$2,073,600
$2,046,868
$2,042,703
$2,039,040
$1,987,200
$1,958,273
$1,935,360
$1,923,886
$1,900,800
$1,885,058
$1,843,672
$1,799,436
$1,759,553
$1,754,041
$1,746,541
$1,734,653
$1,714,072
$1,705,311
$1,704,637
$1,693,440
$1,692,109
$1,686,718
$1,685,439
$1,681,534
$1,681,309
$1,675,572
$1,668,747
$1,644,486
$1,641,911
$1,641,600
$1,639,751
$1,601,372
$1,596,637
$1,590,140
$1,579,720
$1,579,409
$1,570,752
$1,570,752
$1,555,200
$1,537,920
$1,534,844

Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.taxpayersunited.org ‘ f

Name

GODFREY, MICHAEL R
MACWILLIAMS, PAMELA
DUNN, STEVEN C
GRIEB, KENNETH J
HALEY, M RYAN
CROSS, JOHN A
KOTHARI, TANVI H
MCCANN, LEE |
DISHAW, MARK T
GAUTHIER, BILLIE R

Title

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
DIR, UNSPECIFIED (8) FIX.TERM 128-0
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
PROFESSOR

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.
PROFESSOR

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
DIR, CONT EDUC/M

JAMBUNATHAN, JAYALAKSHMPROFESSOR

POPE, DAWN M
HERMES, CHARLES P
PARKS, MARGUERITE W
DE ARMOND, SARAH E
ENDRIES, JILLM
MOON, SOO-YOUNG
NEITZEL, SUSAN M
MILES, CHRISTINE A
DVORACEK, NICHOLAS C
MODE, WILLIAM N
DANIELSON, LISAM
MCFADDEN, SUSAN H
HILL, CHARLES A
KELLY, SHAWN H
ACKERMAN, ALLEN F
KNAAPEN, LAURA J
LASSITER, PAMELA M
GROGAN, THOMAS R
VANDRISSE, RICKY J
ABHOLD, JOSEPH J
DESAI, ASHAY B
STROUS, JOHN E
FOJTIK, THOMAS )
FREED, LINDA S

GUEORGUIEV, GUEORGUIT

PATT, THOMAS R
HEDGE, RANDALL P
CHIANG, BERTTRAM
DEDEE, J KIM
ROBSON, ANDREW E
SRIDHAR, B S

MCGEE, M KEVIN
WURZBACH, MARY E
TAENGNOI, SARINDA L
ZELLNER, JAMES
BLOHM, JOSEPH E
ROSE, STEPHEN A
BRIGHTMAN, JAMES E
DEMLER, CRAIG J

CLINICAL ASST PROF
BLDGS/GROUNDS SUPT

ASSOCIATE DEAN

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.

DIR, ADMISSIONS/M

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
DIR, DEVELOPMENT/M  ACTING

SR FACIL ARCHITECT  FIX.TERM 102-7
DIR, UNSPECIFIED (7) FIX.TERM 102-6
PROFESSOR

REGISTRAR/M

PROFESSOR

DIR, EXT DEGREE PRG/M LIMITED
CONTROLLER/M

DIR, ATHLETICS/M

DIR, ACAD COMP SERV/M LIMITED
ASST TO CH-AF ACT Il LIMITED
OUTREACH PROG MGR Il FIX.TERM 102-
CRAFTSWORKER SUPV

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
SENIOR SCIENTIST

DIR, UNIV HOUSING/M FIX.TERM 128-8
DIR, RESEARCH ADMIN/M LIMITED
PROFESSOR

DIR, INTRAMURAL SP/L FIX.TERM 102-0
DIR, STUDENT UNION/M FIX.TERM 128-
PROFESSOR

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
PROFESSOR

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE
PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.
PLUMBER

DIR, AUX OPER/M

PROFESSOR

PLUMBER

STEAMFITTER

Gross Wages Annual Pension

$88,600
$88,500
$87,856
$87,851
$87,172
$87,000
$87,000
$86,618
$86,423
$86,317
$86,111
$86,000
$85,228
$85,000
$84,840
$84,541
$84,477
$84,362
$83,748
$83,581
$83,547
$83,224
$83,124
$83,000
$83,000
$82,987
$82,057
$82,000
$81,809
$81,772
$81,764
$81,656
$81,410
$81,269
$81,005
$80,798
$80,570
$80,500
$80,412
$80,158
$80,115
$80,096
$80,024
$80,002
$80,000
$79,684
$78,740
$78,543
$78,434
$78,434

Estimated

$56,704
$56,640
$56,228
$56,225
$55,790
$55,680
$55,680
$55,436
$55,311
$55,243
$55,111
$55,040
$54,546
$54,400
$54,298
$54,106
$54,065
$53,992
$53,599
$53,492
$53,470
$53,263
$53,199
$53,120
$53,120
$53,112
$52,516
$52,480
$52,358
$52,334
$52,329
$52,260
$52,102
$52,012
$51,843
$51,711
$51,565
$51,520
$51,464
$51,301
$51,274
$51,261
$51,215
$51,201
$51,200
$50,998
$50,394
$50,268
$50,198
$50,198

Estimated
SS at 62
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$1,531,008
$1,529,280
$1,518,152
$1,518,065
$1,506,332
$1,503,360
$1,503,360
$1,496,759
$1,493,389
$1,491,558
$1,487,998
$1,486,080
$1,472,740
$1,468,800
$1,466,035
$1,460,868
$1,459,763
$1,457,775
$1,447,165
$1,444,280
$1,443,692
$1,438,111
$1,436,383
$1,434,240
$1,434,240
$1,434,015
$1,417,945
$1,416,960
$1,413,660
$1,413,020
$1,412,882
$1,411,016
$1,406,765
$1,404,328
$1,399,766
$1,396,189
$1,392,250
$1,391,040
$1,389,519
$1,385,130
$1,384,387
$1,384,059
$1,382,815
$1,382,435
$1,382,400
$1,376,940
$1,360,627
$1,357,223
$1,355,340
$1,355,340



