University of Wisconsin Oshkosh Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

			stimated Annual	Estimated SS	Est. Lifetime				Estimated	Estimated	Est. Lifetime
Name	Title	Gross Wages	Pension	at 62	Pension Payout	Name	Title	Gross Wages	Annual Pension	SS at 62	Pension Payout
WELLS, RICHARD H	CHANCELLOR	\$217,401	\$139,137	\$22,000	\$3,756,689	GODFREY, MICHAEL R	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$88,600	\$56,704	\$21,000	\$1,531,008
TALLON, WILLIAM J	DEAN	\$179,000	\$114,560	\$22,000	\$3,093,120	MACWILLIAMS, PAMELA	DIR, UNSPECIFIED (8) FIX.TERM 128-0	\$88,500	\$56,640	\$21,000	\$1,529,280
EARNS, LANE R	VICE CHANCELLOR	\$155,943	\$99,804	\$22,000	\$2,694,695	DUNN, STEVEN C	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$87,856	\$56,228	\$21,000	\$1,518,152
KOKER, JOHN J	DEAN	\$137,500	\$88,000	\$22,000	\$2,376,000	GRIEB, KENNETH J	PROFESSOR	\$87,851	\$56,225	\$21,000	\$1,518,065
SONNLEITNER, THOMAS GVICE CHANCELLOR		\$131,557	\$84,196	\$22,000	\$2,273,305	HALEY, M RYAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$87,172	\$55,790	\$21,000	\$1,506,332
BEYER, SCOTT B	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$125,307	\$80,196	\$22,000	\$2,165,305	CROSS, JOHN A	PROFESSOR	\$87,000	\$55,680	\$21,000	\$1,503,360
ROTER, PETRA M	VICE CHANCELLOR	\$123,819	\$79,244	\$22,000	\$2,139,592	KOTHARI, TANVI H	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$87,000	\$55,680	\$21,000	\$1,503,360
LILLY, BRYAN S	ASSOCIATE DEAN	\$123,442	\$79,003	\$22,000	\$2,133,078	MCCANN, LEE I	PROFESSOR	\$86,618	\$55,436	\$21,000	\$1,496,759
BECK, KRISTINE L	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$121,190	\$77,562	\$22,000	\$2,094,163	DISHAW, MARK T	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$86,423	\$55,311	\$21,000	\$1,493,389
STUART, NATHAN V	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$120,000	\$76,800	\$22,000	\$2,073,600	GAUTHIER, BILLIE R	DIR, CONT EDUC/M	\$86,317	\$55,243	\$21,000	\$1,491,558
RATHJEN, ARTHUR H	ASSISTANT CHANCELLOR LIMITED	\$118,453	\$75,810	\$22,000	\$2,046,868	JAMBUNATHAN, JAYALAKSHI		\$86,111	\$55,111	\$21,000	\$1,487,998
YEO, FREDERICK L	DEAN	\$118,212	\$75,656	\$22,000	\$2,042,703	POPE, DAWN M	CLINICAL ASST PROF	\$86,000	\$55,040	\$21,000	\$1,486,080
HARTMAN, E ALAN	PROFESSOR	\$118,000	\$75,520	\$22,000	\$2,039,040	HERMES, CHARLES P	BLDGS/GROUNDS SUPT	\$85,228	\$54,546	\$21,000	\$1,472,740
MOLL, CLIFF R	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$115,000	\$73,600	\$22,000	\$1,987,200	PARKS, MARGUERITE W	ASSOCIATE DEAN	\$85,000	\$54,400	\$21,000	\$1,468,800
SMITH, ROSEMARY J	DEAN	\$113,326	\$72,529	\$22,000	\$1,958,273	DE ARMOND, SARAH E	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$84,840	\$54,298	\$21,000	\$1,466,035
BRIGHAM, STEPHEN S	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$112,000	\$71,680	\$22,000	\$1,935,360	ENDRIES, JILL M	DIR, ADMISSIONS/M	\$84,541	\$54,106	\$21,000	\$1,460,868
HUFFMAN, STEPHEN P	PROFESSOR	\$111,336	\$71,255	\$22,000	\$1,923,886	MOON, SOO-YOUNG	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$84,477	\$54,065	\$21,000	\$1,459,763
WORM, LORI M	ASST VICE CHANCELLOR LIMITED	\$110,000	\$70,400	\$22,000	\$1,900,800	NEITZEL, SUSAN M	DIR, DEVELOPMENT/M ACTING	\$84,362	\$53,992	\$21,000	\$1,457,775
TOWER, CARL BURK	PROFESSOR	\$109,089	\$69,817	\$22,000	\$1,885,058	MILES, CHRISTINE A	SR FACIL ARCHITECT FIX.TERM 102-7	\$83,748	\$53,599	\$21,000	\$1,447,165
KUNKEL, ROBERT A	PROFESSOR	\$106,694	\$68,284	\$22,000	\$1,843,672	DVORACEK, NICHOLAS C	DIR, UNSPECIFIED (7) FIX.TERM 102-6	\$83,581	\$53,492	\$21,000	\$1,444,280
	I LDIR, ADM COMP SRV/M LIMITED		\$66,646	\$22,000	\$1,799,436	MODE, WILLIAM N	PROFESSOR	\$83,547	\$53,470	\$21,000	\$1,443,692
PHILIP, GEORGE C	PROFESSOR	\$101,826	\$65,169	\$22,000	\$1,759,553	DANIELSON, LISA M	REGISTRAR/M	\$83,224	\$53,263	\$21,000	\$1,438,111
WILKINSON, PATRICK J	DIR, LIBRARY/M	\$101,820	\$64,964	\$22,000	\$1,754,041	MCFADDEN, SUSAN H	PROFESSOR	\$83,124	\$53,203	\$21,000	\$1,436,383
MAKAR, STEPHEN D	PROFESSOR	\$101,307	\$64,687	\$22,000	\$1,746,541	HILL, CHARLES A	DIR, EXT DEGREE PRG/M LIMITED	\$83,000	\$53,120	\$21,000	\$1,434,240
·						·	· · ·				
SCHELLENGER, MICHAEL		\$100,385	\$64,246	\$22,000	\$1,734,653	KELLY, SHAWN H	CONTROLLER/M	\$83,000	\$53,120	\$21,000	\$1,434,240
NAPS, THOMAS L	PROFESSOR	\$99,194	\$63,484	\$21,000	\$1,714,072	ACKERMAN, ALLEN F	DIR, ATHLETICS/M	\$82,987	\$53,112	\$21,000	\$1,434,015
WRESCH, WILLIAM C	PROFESSOR	\$98,687	\$63,160	\$21,000	\$1,705,311	KNAAPEN, LAURA J	DIR, ACAD COMP SERV/M LIMITED	\$82,057	\$52,516	\$21,000	\$1,417,945
ARNDT, STEVEN A	DIR, PHYSICAL PLANT/M LIMITED	\$98,648	\$63,135	\$21,000	\$1,704,637	LASSITER, PAMELA M	ASST TO CH-AF ACT III LIMITED	\$82,000	\$52,480	\$21,000	\$1,416,960
COTTI, CHAD D	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$98,000	\$62,720	\$21,000	\$1,693,440	GROGAN, THOMAS R	OUTREACH PROG MGR III FIX.TERM 102-		\$52,358	\$21,000	\$1,413,660
HUEBSCHER, ROXANA R	PROFESSOR	\$97,923	\$62,671	\$21,000	\$1,692,109	VANDRISSE, RICKY J	CRAFTSWORKER SUPV	\$81,772	\$52,334	\$21,000	\$1,413,020
SWANSON, JOHN D	SR PHYSICIAN	\$97,611	\$62,471	\$21,000	\$1,686,718	ABHOLD, JOSEPH J		\$81,764	\$52,329	\$21,000	\$1,412,882
EIERMAN, MICHAEL A	PROFESSOR	\$97,537	\$62,424	\$21,000	\$1,685,439	DESAI, ASHAY B	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$81,656	\$52,260	\$21,000	\$1,411,016
RETTIG, PERRY R	ASSOC VICE CHANCELLOR LIMITEI		\$62,279	\$21,000	\$1,681,534	STROUS, JOHN E	SENIOR SCIENTIST	\$81,410	\$52,102	\$21,000	\$1,406,765
NIENDORF, BRUCE D	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	, ,	\$62,271	\$21,000	\$1,681,309	FOJTIK, THOMAS J	DIR, UNIV HOUSING/M FIX.TERM 128-8		\$52,012	\$21,000	\$1,404,328
FEINAUER, DALE M	PROFESSOR	\$96,966	\$62,058	\$21,000	\$1,675,572	FREED, LINDA S	DIR, RESEARCH ADMIN/M LIMITED	\$81,005	\$51,843	\$21,000	\$1,399,766
WESTORT, PETER J	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	. ,	\$61,805	\$21,000	\$1,668,747	GUEORGUIEV, GUEORGUI T	PROFESSOR	\$80,798	\$51,711	\$21,000	\$1,396,189
CROSS, JOANN N	PROFESSOR	\$95,167	\$60,907	\$21,000	\$1,644,486	PATT, THOMAS R	DIR, INTRAMURAL SP/L FIX.TERM 102-0		\$51,565	\$21,000	\$1,392,250
DE DIEMAR, JEANETTE N	DIR, UNSPECIFIED (8) LIMITED	\$95,018	\$60,812	\$21,000	\$1,641,911	HEDGE, RANDALL P	DIR, STUDENT UNION/M FIX.TERM 128-	\$80,500	\$51,520	\$21,000	\$1,391,040
ADAMS, GARY A	PROFESSOR	\$95,000	\$60,800	\$21,000	\$1,641,600	CHIANG, BERTTRAM	PROFESSOR	\$80,412	\$51,464	\$21,000	\$1,389,519
RAU, BARBARA L	PROFESSOR	\$94,893	\$60,732	\$21,000	\$1,639,751	DEDEE, J KIM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$80,158	\$51,301	\$21,000	\$1,385,130
TIPPINS, MICHAEL J	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE		\$59,310	\$21,000	\$1,601,372	ROBSON, ANDREW E	PROFESSOR	\$80,115	\$51,274	\$21,000	\$1,384,387
MARNOCHA, SUZANNE K	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$92,398	\$59,135	\$21,000	\$1,596,637	SRIDHAR, B S	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$80,096	\$51,261	\$21,000	\$1,384,059
IVERSEN, JAKOB HOLDEN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	\$92,022	\$58,894	\$21,000	\$1,590,140	MCGEE, M KEVIN	PROFESSOR	\$80,024	\$51,215	\$21,000	\$1,382,815
BURR, JOHN R	PROFESSOR	\$91,419	\$58,508	\$21,000	\$1,579,720	WURZBACH, MARY E	PROFESSOR	\$80,002	\$51,201	\$21,000	\$1,382,435
ARBAUGH, JOHN BEN	PROFESSOR	\$91,401	\$58,497	\$21,000	\$1,579,409	TAENGNOI, SARINDA L	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$80,000	\$51,200	\$21,000	\$1,382,400
ALEXANDROV, ALIOSHA	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$90,900	\$58,176	\$21,000	\$1,570,752	ZELLNER, JAMES	PLUMBER	\$79,684	\$50,998	\$20,000	\$1,376,940
STANLEY, SARAH M	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$90,900	\$58,176	\$21,000	\$1,570,752	BLOHM, JOSEPH E	DIR, AUX OPER/M	\$78,740	\$50,394	\$20,000	\$1,360,627
MANIKAS, ANDREW S	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PROB.	\$90,000	\$57,600	\$21,000	\$1,555,200	ROSE, STEPHEN A	PROFESSOR	\$78,543	\$50,268	\$20,000	\$1,357,223
VANDEZANDE, CARLEEN	WASST VICE CHANCELLOR LIMITED	\$89,000	\$56,960	\$21,000	\$1,537,920	BRIGHTMAN, JAMES E	PLUMBER	\$78,434	\$50,198	\$20,000	\$1,355,340
,	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR TENURE	. ,	\$56,846	\$21,000	\$1,534,844	DEMLER, CRAIG J	STEAMFITTER	\$78,434	\$50,198	\$20,000	\$1,355,340
		,	T/- :-	/	/ :/- : :	,	=	,	T/	,,	,,-

^{1.} Assumes retirement at age 65 after 38 years work.



^{2.} Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.

^{3.} Assumes COLA of 2%/yr

^{4.} Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments